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HEAD OF DELEGATION
Francois Guissart
ICT Manager at Belgian Federal Science Policy Office
Av. Louise 231 Louizalaan
1050 Brussels, Belgium
francois.guissart@belspo.be
Phone: +32 (0)2 238 36 41

NODE MANAGER
André Heughebaert
IT engineer at Belgian Biodiversity Platform
Université Libre de Bruxelles
Brussels, Belgium
a.heughebaert@biodiversity.be
Phone: +32 (0)2 650 57 51

NODE STAFF
Angélique Berhault
Communication Officer at Belgian Biodiversity Platform
Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences
Brussels, Belgium
a.berhault@biodiversity.be
Phone: +32 (0)2 238 34 98

NODE STAFF
Kristina Articus
Data Liaison Officer at Belgian Biodiversity Platform
Université Libre de Bruxelles
Brussels, Belgium
k.articus@biodiversity.be
Phone: +32 (0)2 650 57 51

NODE STAFF
Dimitri Brosens
Data Liaison Officer at Belgian Biodiversity Platform
The Research Institute for Nature and Forest (INBO) 
Brussels, Belgium
d.brosens@biodiversity.be
Phone: +32 (0)2 525 02 17

NODE STAFF
Julien Cigar
System administrator at Belgian Biodiversity Platform
Université Libre de Bruxelles
Brussels, Belgium
j.cigar@biodiversity.be
Phone: +32 (0)2 650 57 52

NODE STAFF
Nicolas Noé
IT Engineer at Belgian Biodiversity Platform
Université Libre de Bruxelles
Brussels, Belgium
n.noe@biodiversity.be
Phone: +32 (0)2 650 57 52
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